Th e Right Fit for Comfort
™
ECR International Inc
2201 Dwyer Avenue
Utica, NY 13501
e-mail: info@RetroAire.com
An ISO 9001-2008 Certifi ed Company
P/N 240008499, Rev. C [05/01/2011]

• Specifi cations and Performance •
P/N 240008499, Rev. C [05/01/2011] 5 Made in USA
PTAC Model Coding
 Model codingFigure 3
Product Series
R_ _C -Straight Cool Unit - [
41]
Design Revision
[ A = revision level ]
Open Options
[ A = standard ]
Open Options
[ A = standard ]
[ C = coated coil ]
Compressor Codes
[ A = TECH ]
[ L = LG ]
[ T = TOSHIBA(1) ]
Standard/Special
[ 0 = standard ]
[ A-Z = special option]
Air Options
[ C = front air intake, no fresh air
damper ]
Heat Options
[ 0 = no electric heat ]
[ 5 = 1.25 KW electric heat ]
Control Options
[ 0 = (UM) unit-mount with elec. heat or no elec. heat ]
[ 1 = (RMT) remote tstat with elec. heat or no elec. heat ]
[ 2 = (UM) unit-mount hyd. heat N/O or N/C valve (line volt.) ]
[ 3 = (RMT) remote tstat hyd. heat N/O or N/C valve (line volt.) ]
[ 4 = (UM) unit-mount hyd. heat N/O or N/C valve (24 volt.) ]
[ 5 = (RMT) remote tstat hyd. heat N/O or N/C valve (24 volt.) ]
Voltage
[ A = 115 V / 1 / 60 ]
Chassis coding
[verify with rating plate]
Position number: 1 2 3 54 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
R
Cooling Capacity
[ 09 = 9,000 Btuh ]
(1) Toshiba compressor subject to manufacture availability.
Replacement Packaged Terminal Air-Conditioning